
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-024BPU Name: Second Amendment - Grit and Screening Disposal
Services

Status:Type: BPU- Consent Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/5/2023 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:6/15/2023

Title: RESOLUTION - SECOND AMENDMENT TO GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT NO. F002013
FOR GRIT AND SCREENING DISPOSAL SERVICES

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Finance Department and Santa Rosa Water that the
Board of Public Utilities, by resolution, approve the Second Amendment to General Services
Agreement No. F002013, exercising the five-year extension for grit and screening disposal services to
N Leasing Company LLC dba Republic Services of Sonoma County Transportation, Richmond,
California and increasing compensation in the amount of $362,108.75, for a cumulative amount not to
exceed $685,273.75.

Sponsors: Water, Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Exempt Project

Code sections: 15301 - Existing Facilities

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Second Amendment to General Services Agreement F002013 Grit and Screening
Disposal (v2), 3. Resolution, 4. BPU Resolution No. 1323

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Public Utilities6/15/2023 1

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

